

## DOWNTOWN DETROIT BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT ZONE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## RESOLUTION 2024-09 Appointment Board of Directors

The Board of Directors of the Downtown Detroit Business Improvement Zone ("**Zone**") hereby resolves:

That Khalil Rahal is appointed as a member of the Board of Directors of the Zone to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Linda Forte for the remainder of the term expiring on April 14, 2025.

## Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Downtown Detroit Business Improvement Zone at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on October 22, 2024.

By:

Michael McLauchlan Secretary